
 

 Department of Planning & Sustainability | 330 W. Ponce de Leon Avenue | Decatur, GA 30030 | 404-371-4915 | www.dekalbcountyga.gov 

DeKalb Development Services 
Contact List 

Page | 1 Revised: 03-16-2016 

 
 

Planning Administration Contact List 

Name Title Phone Number E-mail Address 
Andrew Baker Director of 

Planning and 
Sustainability 

404-371-2173 aabaker@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Philip Etiwe Associate 
Director of 

Planning and 
Sustainability 

404-371-2607 petiwe@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Building Permits and Inspections Contact List 

General Information 
404-371-4915 

Reviewer Contacts 
Name Function/Review Phone Number E-mail Address 

Keedra Raines Permit  Manager 404-687-7174 kraines@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Nino Pender Fire and Building 
Plans Review 

404-371-6209 ninopender@dekalbcountga.gov 

Tony Pruitt Fire and Building 
Plans Review 

404-371-6285 tpruitt@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Vacant Fire and Building 
Plans Review 

Jan Ellison Fire and Building 
Plans Review 

404-371-4963 jcellison@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Vacant Fire and Building 
Plans Review 

Jonathan 
Harvey 

Fire and Building 
Plans Review 

404-371-2778 jharvey@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Vacant Fire and Building 
Plans Review 

mailto:aabaker@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:petiwe@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:kraines@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:ninopender@dekalbcountga.gov
mailto:tpruitt@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jcellison@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jharvey@dekalbcountyga.gov
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Robert 
Satterwhite 

Zoning 404-687-2419 rasatter@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Ken Bailey Zoning 404-371-2734 kbailey@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Vacant Floodplain 

Management 
Watershed Management Reviews for Building Permits 

Michelle Otts Water and Sewer 
Review 

404-371-4918 mlotts@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Dora De 
Taboada 

Fats, Oils, and 
Grease 

404-687-7150 dldetaboada@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Building Inspectors Contacts 
Inspections Scheduling Line: 404-371-3010 

Name Function Phone Number E-mail Address 
Mike Green Building Inspector 678-300-5243 magreen@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Rick Kolodziej Building Inspector  678-409-7107 rkolodziej@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Raoul Newman Building Inspector 678-300-5187 rnewman@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Bill Burbank Building Inspector 678-360-4648 wburbank@dekalbcountyga.gov 
John Austin Plumbing 

Inspector 
678-923-9656 jfaustin@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Terry Floyd Plumbing 
Inspector 

404-371-4945 tfloyd@dekalbcountyga.gov 

David Baird HVAC Inspector 404-319-3435 dbaird@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Eddie Wimpey Building Insp Mgr  678-898-8968 egwimpey@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Ray Tucker Electrical 
Inspector 

404-319-7752 htucker@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Richard 
Sanders 

Electrical 
Inspector 

678-300-5422 rlsanders@dekalbcountyga.gov 

David Ruff Electrical 
Inspector 

678-614-4866 druff@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Watershed Management Inspections Required for Building Permits 
Backflow Backflow 

Prevention 
404-687-4075 

FOG (Fats, Oils, 
and Grease) 

FOG 404-687-7150 

Fire Marshal Contact List 

mailto:rasatter@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:kbailey@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:mlotts@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:dldetaboada@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:magreen@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:rkolodziej@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:rnewman@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:wburbank@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jfaustin@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:tfloyd@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:dbaird@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:egwimpey@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:htucker@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:rlsanders@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:druff@dekalbcountyga.gov
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General Information 
678-406-7750 

Inspections Scheduling Line: 404-371-3010 
Name Title Phone Number E-mail Address 

Antonio Burden Fire Marshal 404-371-2776 aburden@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Karen Williams Executive 

Assistant 
404-371-2828 kwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Rita Worrell Administrative 
Assistant 

404-371-6208 rsworrell@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Land Development Contact List 

Name Review 
Performed 

Phone Number E-mail Address 

Reviewer Contacts 
Lee Azimi-

Zonooz 
Land 

Development 
Manager 

404-371-2027 azlee@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Donovan 
Cushnie 

Land 
Development 

404-687-2414 dcushnie@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Mohammed 
Shamsuddin 

Land 
Development 

404-371-2667 mshamsuddin@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Yola Lewis Land 
Development 

404-371-3279 ylewis@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Nino Pender Fire Site 404-371-6209 ninopender@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Tony Pruitt Fire Site 404-371-6285 tpruitt@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Jan Ellison Fireline 404-371-4963 jcellison@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Alan Gaines Health 
Department 

404-508-7934 amgaines@dhr.state.ga.us 

Antilla 
Brooks-Tabb 

G.I.S. 404-687-3532 ambrooks@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Cassandra 
Odom 

G.I.S. 404-371-2914 codom@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Dora De 
Taboada 

Fats, Oils, and 
Grease 

404-687-7150 dldetaboada@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Bashir Khan Backflow 
Prevention 

404-687-4052 mbkhan@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Holly Wetzel Transportation 770-492-5270 hwetzel@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Ledrous 
Brown 

Transportation 770-492-5259 lsbrown@dekalbcountyga.gov 

mailto:aburden@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:kwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:rsworrell@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:azlee@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:dcushnie@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:mshamsuddin@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:ylewis@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:ninopender@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:tpruitt@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jcellison@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:amgaines@dhr.state.ga.us
mailto:ambrooks@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:codom@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:dldetaboada@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:mbkhan@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:hwetzel@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:lsbrown@dekalbcountyga.gov
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James Burton Sanitation 404-687-4032 jhburton@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Tracy 

Hutchinson 
Sanitation 404-294-2177 tahutchinson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Mark 
Armstrong 

Sanitation 404-508-1707 marmstrong@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Brian Shoun Floodplain 
Management 

404-371-2012 bshoun@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Michelle Otts Water/Sewer 
and Fireline 

404-371-4918 mlotts@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Terrence 
Simpkins 

Roads and 
Drainage 

404-294-2040 trsimpkins@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Development Inspectors Contacts 
Name Inspection 

Performed 
Phone Number E-mail Address 

Al Nixon Chief Construction 
Inspector 

678-300-5193 anixon@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Gary Valentine Land Development 678-300-5253 gavalentine@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Christopher 

Mitchell 
Land Development 404-493-1780 cmitchell@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Meco Favors Water/Sewer 
Infrastructure 

678-614-6740 mqfavors@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Mercer 
McGuire 

Water/Sewer 
Infrastructure 

770-274-9024 mmcguire@dekalbcountyga.gov 

David O’Brien Water/Sewer 
Infrastructure 

678-614-7971 dpobrien@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Lonnie Kelley Water/Sewer 
Infrastructure 

404-391-4164 llkelley@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Greg Hubbard Erosion Control 
Supervisor 

678-300-5259 gkhubbard@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Andrea 
Wilkerson 

Erosion Control 678-898-9080 adwilker@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Mitch Purvis Erosion Control 404-391-7084 mpurvis@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Kyrishia 
Johnson 

Erosion Control 678-283-2360 krjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

David Gennaro Erosion Control 678-898-8946 dngennaro@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Business and Alcohol License Contact List 

mailto:jhburton@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:tahutchinson@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:marmstrong@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:bshoun@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:mlotts@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:trsimpkins@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:anixon@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:gavalentine@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:cmitchell@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:mqfavors@dekalbcountyga.gov
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mailto:dpobrien@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:llkelley@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:gkhubbard@dekalbcountyga.gov
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mailto:dngennaro@dekalbcountyga.gov
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General Information 
404-371-2461/404-371-2462 

Name Title Phone Number E-mail Address 

Elijah Watkins Business License 
Manager 

404-371-2948 ewatkins@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Yolanda Bray Business 
Licensing 

404-371-9274 ymbray@dekalbcountga.gov 

Vacant Excise Taxes 

Watershed Management Contact List 

General Information 
770-621-7200 

Name Review 
Performed 

Phone Number E-mail Address 

Dora De 
Taboada 

Fats, Oils, and 
Grease 

404-687-7150 dldetaboada@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Bashir Khan Backflow 
Prevention 

404-687-4052 mbkhan@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Current Planning Contact List 

General Information 
404-371-4915 

Name Review/Function Phone Number E-mail Address 
Marian 

Eisenberg 
Zoning 

Administrator 
404-371-4922 meisenberg@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Madolyn Spann Planning Manager 404-371-6283 mspann@dekalbcountyga.gov 
David Cullison Planner/Historic 

Preservation 
404-371-2247 dccullis@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Betsy Stark Planner 404-371-4977 bstark@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Melora Furman Planner 404-371-4404 mlfurman@dekalbcountyga.gov 

John Reid Planner 404-371-4950 jreid@dekalbcountyga.gov 
Karen Hill Planner 404-371-2172 kfhill@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Sheree 
Greenidge 

Planning Tech 404-371-2633 ssgreeni@dekalbcountyga.gov 

mailto:ewatkins@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:ymbray@dekalbcountga.gov
mailto:dldetaboada@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:mbkhan@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:meisenberg@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:mspann@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:dccullis@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:bstark@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:mlfurman@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:jreid@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:kfhill@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:ssgreeni@dekalbcountyga.gov

